505844272 01/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5891208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID EARL WACHOB	07/08/2014
NEIL TANG	07/08/2014
JUAN RAFAEL BRAVO	07/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTRONIX INC.	
Street Address:	440 FORSGATE DRIVE	
City:	CRANBURY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15383781		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: ajones@vklaw.com RYAN W. O'DONNELL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANT-PT006.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANT-PT006.2_-_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANT-PT006.2 - Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051401 FRAME: 0449 505844272

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

886.1.039

Assignee	Information

Name	Antronix Inc.	Antronix Inc.			
Address ((line 1) 440 Forsgate Drive	440 Forsgate Drive			
Address ((line 2)				
City	Cranbury	State	New Jersey		
Country	United States of America	United States of America Postal Code 68512			
*************	Title of Inv	/ention:			
Integrate	ted Coax/Ethernet Distribution System				
···········					
This is	an Assignment of the following rights, title and	interest: (che	ck all that apply):		
X	y				
X	X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
X	X United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/120,971				
	Date of Execution: July 8, 2014 Date of Filing: July 17, 2014				
X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/958,066					
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
David Earl Wachob	2147 Aquetong Road; New Hope, PA 18938
Nell Tang	l Tarol Court; Mariboro, NJ 07746
Juan Rafasi Bravo	7066 B Phillips Mill Road; New Hope, PA 18938
·	

Assignment	of	Rights,	Title	and	Interest	¥ 278	Invention
(1)	luit	iple inver	ntors;	single	e assignec)	

Docket Number

886.1.839

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)					
Name	Signature/Date				
David Earl Wachob	Varid S. Wachob 7/8/14				
Nell Tang	12/2014				
Juan Rafael Bravo	July 1/5/2014				

Page 2 of 2